
JACOB- 

appears the President 
thinks the Great Socie- 
ty programs 
dominated the seven- 
ties and were responsi- 
ble for the slight in- 
crease in the numbers 
of poor people around 
1980. 

But again, programs 
targeted for the poor 
throughout the seven- 
ties were never a bud- 
getary burden — the 
growth was in pro- 
grams for the non- 

poor. Strange too, that 
his analysis of rising 
poverty did not include 
the oil price hikes of 
the 1970s and the 
decline of major in- 
dustries in the face of 
foreign competition. 
Incidentally, those 
foreign firms operate 
in full-fledged welfare 
states that spend far 
more of their budgets 
than we do on social 
welfare, so it is hard to 

see the connection 
between our economic 
problems and federal 
social programs. 

And the Administra- 
tion would be ill- 
advised to claim credit 
for the recent slow- 
down in inflation rates. 
The drop in inflation 
was bought at the cost 
of a general recession 
and the highest 
unemployment in post- 
war history. 

It’s hard to accept 
the President’s faith 
that all it takes for 
poverty to be reduced 
is an economic 
recovery. The black ex- 

perience has been that 
even a general 
recovery will leave the 
black unemployment 
rate double the white 
rate. 

Meanwhile, the 
ranks of the poor are 

growing with a large 
jump just in the past 
two years. Clearly, the 
federal budget cuts, 
concentrated on those 
programs that benefit 

the poor most, are in 
large part responsible 
for the growth of pover- 
ty. 

The Great Society 
wasn’t just an 

economic program. It 
raised moral issues 
and rekindled 
America’s idealistic 
spirit. It briefly mobiliz- 
ed the nation behind 
concerns of fairness 
and compassion. It 
embodied civil rights 
laws that are today be- 
ing undermined. 

it is false to suppose 
that the choice lies 
between a government 
that spends on social 
programs and a 

government that does 
not. That choice is 
really a moral one: be- 
tween choosing a path 
or cooperation and 
compassion and one 
of privatism and 
selfishness. 

Basically, it comes 
down to whether we 

want to be a Great 
Society or a Mean 
Society. 

the great american smokeout 

PAUL’S AUTO 

REPAIR, INC. 

“Service You 

Can Count On” 

Specializing In 

Tune Ups • Brakes 

Front Ends 

Air Conditioners 

Owner Paul Franklin 
3297 Las Vegas Blvd. North #6 & 7 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89115 
'643-1117 

GENERAL FACTS ON SMOKING AND HEALTH 

Seventy percent of the population believes that 
smoking should be restricted to fewer places. More 
than half of all smokers agree to this as well. 

A leading life insurance company report shows 
that the average life expectancy for a 32-year-old 
man who did not smoke cigarettes was 79 years, 
compared with 72 years for a 32-year-old smoker. 

***** 

Blacks are lighter smokers than whites. Eighty- 
two percent of black smokers go through a pack or 

less a day, compared to 66% of whites. Thirty-four 
percent of white smokers though, consume more 

than one pack of cigarettes per day, compared to 
18% of all black smokers. 

The annual obser- 
vance of the Great j 
American Smokeout I 
focuses public atten- 
tion on cigarette smok- j 
ers from coast to coast. j 
It’s their day! The j 
Smokeout is an up- I 
beat, good natured ef- j 
fort to encourage smok- j 
ers to give up cigarettes j 
for 24 hours, If only to j 
prove to themselves j 
that they can. Everyone 
enjoys watching and 
rooting while they try. 

I Take a day off from smoking 
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

NOTICE TO ALL REAL ESTATE BROKERS 

The following properties are being listed AS-IS, ALL CASH WITHOUT INSURED FINANCING AND 
WARRANTY. A 10% earnest money deposit of bid amount will be required with submission of 
the sales contract and balance due will be collected at closing. EARNEST MONEY NOT 
RECEIVED WITHIN THREE DAYS ON SUCCESSFUL BIDS WILL AUTOMATICALLY CANCEL OFFERS. AS-IS, ALL CASH SALES MUST CLOSE WITHIN 30 DAYS. Bid openings will take place in the Office 
of the Department of Housing & Urban Development, 720 S. Seventh St., Room 221 Las 
Vegas, NV 89101. Telephone: 702-385-6331. 

BID CUT OFF-DATE: Friday, November 19, 1982 @4:30 P.M. 
BID OPENING DATE: Monday, November 22, 1982 @11:00 A'.M. 

i-u PL juannmi xn at.AL£.U E.NVfcLUt'KS WITH THE CASE NUMBER, PROPERTY ADDRESS, 
OWNER-OCCUPANT OR INVESTOR AND DATE BID OPENING IS SCHEDULED, INDICATED ON THE OUTSIDE. 
SALESPERSONS ARE ASKED TO ATTACH THEIR BUSINESS CARD ALONG WITH SALES OFFER, SO THAT WE 
MAY KNOW WHO TO CONTACT IF NECESSARY. ALL BIDS ACCEPTED FROM OWNER-OCCUPANT BIDDERS 
SHALL NOT BE CIVEN PRIORITY OVER OFFERS TO PURCHASE FROM INVESTOR BIDDERS EXCEPT OFFERS 
OF EQUAL AMOUNTS. IF SUCH AN OCCASION OCCURS THE OWNER-OCCUPANT BIDDER WILL BE ACCORDED 
THE FIRST PRIORITY OF PURCHASE. ALL BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:30 P.M. ON NOVEMBER 19, 
1982. NO OTHERS WILL BE CONSIDERED. PROPERTIES NOT SOLD AT BID OPENING, WILL IMMEDIATELY 
BE PUT ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST-SERVED BASIS FOR FIVE DAYS ONLY. 

LAS VEGAS 
Case Number Address 

332-102352-203 

332-107000-203 

332-069927-221 

332-103857-203 

332-106480-203 

332-090365-203 

4925 Babbitt Dr. 

851 Bartlett Ave. 

1036 Bartlett Ave. 

3901 Budlong St. 

1916 E. Carey Ave. 

5308 Holmby Ave. 

332-084339-203 408 Jefferson Ave. 
NOTE: THIS IS A DUPLEX. 

332-102738-203 

332-106800-203 

3847 Jewell Ave. 

1720 Linden Ave. 

332-103917-203 407 Madison Ave. 
NOTE: THIS IS A FOUR-PLEX. 

332-106896-203 

332-105338-203 

332-084840-203 

332-105352-203 

332-093510-203 

332-109709-203 

917 Miller Ave. 

2505 Monte Carlo 

167 Palisade Ave. 

1212 Palm-Terrace 

1382 Ringe Lane 

1508 Christina Dr. 
Boulder City, NV 

NORTH LAS VEGAS 

332-093591-203 

332-084939-203 

332-089414-203 

332-078454-265 

332-087374-203 

1909 McDonald Ave. 

1815 Princeton St. 

337 Rossmoyne Ave. 

1831 McDonald Ave. 

1736 Bluff Ave. 

Min. 
Offer 
Price 

$60,300 

$19,000 

$15,000 

$29,000 

$26,000 

$48,600 

$20,000 

$52,200 

$28,000 

$56,700 

$25,200 

$57,000 

$54,000 

$40,700 

$31,500 

$70,000 

$23,400 

$23,000 

$29,900 

$23,000 

$29,500 
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The following property is offered for sale with insured financing and warranty. A $200 
earnest money deposit will be required with submission of the sales contract. The 
balance of the down payment due will be collected at closing. Amounts offered above 
the minimum offering price- are in addition to the down payment which will represent a 

larger investment in the property. ALL BIDS ACCEPTED BY HUD FROM AN INVESTOR WILL BE 
SUBJECT TO A LOW RATIO LOAN. 

Min. 
NORTH LAS VEGAS Offer 
Case Number Address DPC MMA Price BR BA Garage Code 

332-106595-203 2525 "F" Donna St. LFB-1 $29,000 $30,450 4 2 None 1 
CONDOMINIUM/PUD INSURED WITH WARRANTY (Warranty on Interior Only) 

HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION DUES OF $25.00 IN ADDITION TO REGULAR MONTHLY PAYMENT 

HUD PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED FOR SALE TO QUALIFIED PURCHASERS WITHOUT REGARD TO PROSPECTIVE 
PURCHASER'S RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX OR NATIONAL ORIGIN. PURCHASERS SHOULD CONTACT THE 
REAL ESTATE BROKER OF THEIR CHOICE. OFFERS TO PURCHASE MAY BE SUBMITTED DIRECTLY TO THE 
LOCAL HUD OFFICE WHEN THE PURCHASER CANNOT SECURE THE SERVICES OF A QUALIFIED BROKER. 


