# **JACOB** from page 2

appears the President thinks the Great Socieprograms tν dominated the seventies and were responsible for the slight increase in the numbers of poor people around 1980.

But again, programs targeted for the poor throughout the seventies were never a budgetary burden - the growth was in programs for the nonpoor. Strange too, that his analysis of rising poverty did not include the oil price hikes of the 1970s and the decline of major industries in the face of foreign competition. Incidentally, those foreign firms operate in full-fledged welfare states that spend far more of their budgets than we do on social welfare, so it is hard to

see the connection between our economic problems and federal social programs.

And the Administration would be illadvised to claim credit for the recent slowdown in inflation rates. The drop in inflation was bought at the cost of a general recession and the highest unemployment in postwar history.

It's hard to accept the President's faith that all it takes for poverty to be reduced is an economic recovery. The black experience has been that even a general recovery will leave the black unemployment rate double the white rate.

Meanwhile, the ranks of the poor are growing with a large jump just in the past two years. Clearly, the federal budget cuts, concentrated on those programs that benefit

the great american smoked

the poor most, are in large part responsible for the growth of pover-

The Great Society wasn't just an economic program. It raised moral issues rekindled and America's idealistic spirit. It briefly mobilized the nation behind concerns of fairness and compassion. It embodied civil rights laws that are today being undermined.

it is false to suppose that the choice lies between a government that spends on social programs and a government that does not. That choice is really a moral one: between choosing a path of\* cooperation and compassion and one of privatism and selfishness.

Basically, it comes down to whether we want to be a Great Society or a Mean Socie

### **GENERAL FACTS ON SMOKING AND HEALTH**

Seventy percent of the population believes that smoking should be restricted to fewer places. More than half of all smokers agree to this as well.

A leading life insurance company report shows that the average life expectancy for a 32-year-old man who did not smoke cigarettes was 79 years, compared with 72 years for a 32-year-old smoker.

Blacks are lighter smokers than whites. Eightytwo percent of black smokers go through a pack or less a day, compared to 66% of whites. Thirty-four percent of white smokers though, consume more than one pack of cigarettes per day, compared to 18% of all black smokers.

## Take a day off from smoking •

#### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

#### NOTICE TO ALL REAL ESTATE BROKERS

The following properties are being listed AS-IS, ALL CASH WITHOUT INSURED FINANCING AND WARRANTY. A 10% earnest money deposit of bid amount will be required with submission of the sales contract and balance due will be collected at closing. EARNEST MONEY NOT RECEIVED WITHIN THREE DAYS ON SUCCESSFUL BIDS WILL AUTOMATICALLY CANCEL OFFERS. AS-IS, ALL CASH SALES MUST CLOSE WITHIN 30 DAYS. Bid openings will take place in the Office of the Department of Housing & Urban Development, 720 S. Seventh St., Room 221, Las Versa, NV. 89101. Telephone: 702-385-6331. Vegas, NV 89101. Telephone: 702-385-6331.

> BID CUT OFF DATE: Friday, November 19, 1982 @4:30 P.M. BID OPENING DATE: Monday, November 22, 1982 @11:00 N.M.

> > BR

BA

2

15

Garage

Garage

None

None.

Code

4

4

ALL OFFERS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED IN SEALED ENVELOPES WITH THE CASE NUMBER, PROPERTY ADDRESS, OWNER-OCCUPANT OR INVESTOR AND DATE BID OPENING IS SCHEDULED, INDICATED ON THE OUTSIDE. SALESPERSONS ARE ASKED TO ATTACH THEIR BUSINESS CARD ALONG WITH SALES OFFER, SO THAT WE NECESSARY. ALL BIDS ACCEPTED FROM OWNER-OCCUPANT BIDDE ROM INVESTOR BIDDERS EXCEPT OFFERS ER-OCCUPANT BIDDER WILL BE ACCORDED EIVED BY 4:30 P.M. ON NOVEMBER 19, SOLD AT BID OPENING, WILL IMMEDIATELY AYS ONLY.

e great american smokeout	OF EQUAL AMOUNTS. THE FIRST PRIORIT 1982. NO OTHERS	EN PRIORITY OVER OFFERS IF SUCH AN OCCASION FY OF PURCHASE. ALL BI WILL BE CONSIDERED. F C-COME, FIRST-SERVED BA	OCCURS THE OWNE DS MUST BE RECE ROPERTIES NOT S
	LAS VEGAS Case Number	Address	Min. Offer <u>Price</u>
PAUL'S AUTO	332-102352-203 332-107000-203 332-069927-221	4925 Babbitt Dr. 851 Bartlett Ave. 1036 Bartlett Ave.	\$60,300 \$19,000 \$15,000
	332-103857-203 332-106480-203 332-090365-203	3901 Budlong St. 1916 E. Carey Ave. 5308 Holmby Ave.	\$29,000 \$26,000 \$48,600
REPAIR, INC.	332-090385-203 332-084339-203 NOTE: THIS IS A	408 Jefferson Ave.	\$20,000

**"Service You** 

## Can Count On"

**Specializing In Tune Ups** • Brakes

**Front Ends** 

## **Air Conditioners**

**Owner: Paul Franklin** 3297 Las Vegas Blvd. North #6 & 7 Las Vegas, Nevada 89115 643-1117

332-103857-203	3901 Budlong St.	\$29,000	3	1	CP	4
332-106480-203	1916 E. Carey Ave.	\$26,000	3	1	None	4
332-090365-203	5308 Holmby Ave.	\$48,600	4	2	None	4
332-084339-203 NOTE: THIS IS A	408 Jefferson Ave. DUPLEX.	\$20,000	2	2	None	4F1
332-102738-203	3847 Jewell Ave.	\$52,200	3	2	Garage	4
332-106800-203	1720 Linden Ave.	\$28,000	2	1	CP	4
332-103917-203 NOTE: THIS IS A	407 Madison Ave. FOUR-PLEX.	\$56,700	8	4	None	4F1
332-106896-203	917 Miller Ave.	\$25,200	4	2	None	4
332-105338-203	2505 Monte Carlo	\$57,000	4	2	CP	4F1
332-084840-203	167 Palisade Ave.	\$54,000	3	2	Garage	4
332-105352-203	1212 Palm-Terrace	\$40,700	4	2	None	4
332-093510-203	1382 Ringe Lane	\$31,500	2	1	None	4F1
332-109709-203	1508 Christina Dr. Boulder City, NV	\$70,000	3	2	Garage	-4
NORTH LAS VEGAS						
332-093591-203	1909 McDonald Ave.	\$23,400	4	2	None	4
332-084939-203	1815 Princeton St.	\$23,000	2	1	None	4
332-089414-203	337 Rossmoyne Ave.	\$29,900	3	1	CP	4
332-078454-265	1831 McDonald Ave.	\$23,000	3	2	None	4
332-087374-203	1736 Bluff Ave.	\$29,500	4	2	CP	4

The following property is offered for sale with insured financing and warranty. A \$200 earnest money deposit will be required with submission of the sales contract. The balance of the down payment due will be collected at closing. Amounts offered above the minimum offering price are in addition to the down payment which will represent a larger investment in the property. ALL BIDS ACCEPTED BY HUD FROM AN INVESTOR WILL BE SUBJECT TO A LOW RATIO LOAN.

NORTH LAS VEGAS								
Case Number	Address	DPC	MMA	Price	BR	BA	Garage	Code
332-106595-203	2525 "F" Donna St. CONDOMINIUM/PUD - IN			\$30,450 Y (Warranty	4 on 1		None lor Only)	1

HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION DUES OF \$25,00 IN ADDITION TO REGULAR MONTHLY PAYMENT

HUD PROPERTIES ARE OFFERED FOR SALE TO QUALIFIED PURCHASERS WITHOUT REGARD TO PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER'S RACE, COLOR, RELIGION, SEX OR NATIONAL ORIGIN. PURCHASERS SHOULD CONTACT THE REAL ESTATE BROKER OF THEIR CHOICE. OFFERS TO PURCHASE MAY BE SUBMITTED DIRECTLY TO THE LOCAL HUD OFFICE WHEN THE PURCHASER CANNOT SECURE THE SERVICES OF A QUALIFIED BROKER

13

The annual obser-

vance of the Great

American Smokeout

focuses public atten-

tion on cigarette smok-

ers from coast to coast.

It's their day! The

Smokeout is an up-

beat, good natured ef-

fort to encourage smok-

ers to give up cigarettes

for 24 hours, if only to

prove to themselves

that they can. Everyone

enjoys watching and

rooting while they try.